WICKHAM MARKET
PARISH PLAN

PRELIMINARY FINDINGS



OUTLINE NUMBERS

» 1000 Questionnaires distributed to households
» 236 Questionnaires completed

» 429 people living in the households who completed
questionnaires

» 368 individuals completed the questionnaires
» 89 Youth Questionnaires completed

2011 Census
» 2156 Residents of Wickham Market
» 959 households




2011 CENSUS & PARISH PLAN DATA
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This slide shows the age range of personnel completing the PP Questionnaire
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This shows the number of personnel responding compared to the Census data




WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST
DESCRIBES YOU SITUATION?

Answered by 331 people
» Retired - 209 - 63.14%

» Employec

» Employec

- full-time - 58 - 17.52%
- part-time - 39 - 11.78%

» Self-employed - 26 - 7.85%
» Doing voluntary work - 41 - 12.39%




IF YOU ARE SEEKING EMPLOYMENT, ARE
THERE ANY BARRIERS?

Answered by 29 People

» Personal disability - 4 - 13.79%

» Inconvenient bus times/Lack of buses - 9 - 31.03%

» There aren't any barriers - 12 - 41.38%

» | haven't the right type of qualifications/training - 1 - 3.45%

IS THERE A NEED FOR ANY MORE
GROUPS/ACTIVITIES?

» Adult education evening classes - 178 - 83.96%




WHAT COULD BE DONE TO HELP
PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT?

Answered by 331 People

>

>
>
>

Improve public transport - 221 - 66.77%
Reduce traffic/speeding - 219 - 66.16%
Promote recycling - 166 - 50.15%

Provide more employment locally - 133 - 40.18%




DO THE FOLLOWING CAUSE YOU A
PROBLEM IN WICKHAM MARKET?

Answered by 254 People

» Traffic noise/speeding - 164 - 64.57%
» Cars on the pavement - 123 - 48.43%
» Dog Fouling - 112 - 44.09%




WHAT DO YOU THINK COULD BE DONE TO
IMPROVE THE COUNTRYSIDE?

Answered by 298 People

ARE THERE ANY DERELICT, UNSIGHTLY OR
UNDER-USED AREAS OF LAND THAT COULD
BE?

The George

The old Coop




ARE TRAFFIC PROBLEMS IN WICKHAM MARKET
RELATED TO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

» Traffic speed - 138 - 43.67%

» Narrow/Poor condition pavements (please
specify) - 126 - 39.87%

» Volume of traffic - 89 - 28.16%
» Lack of parking - 87 - 27.53%

» Congestion at ..c.ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnnns - 84 -
26.58%

» Road danger spots (please specify) - 88 - 27.85%



COULD WICKHAM MARKET BENEFIT FROM
ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

Answered by 307 People

» Priority system at narrow section - 174 - 56.68%

» Flashing 30mph signs - 146 - 47.56%
» Weight Limit on traffic passing through village - 133 - 43.32%




WHICH IS YOU MAJOR MEANS OF
TRANSPORT?

Answered by 334 People

» Car - 289 - 86.53%

» Walk - 122 - 36.53%

» Public Bus Service - 81 - 24.25%




WOULD YOU LIKE TO SEE AN
IMPROVEMENT IN THE BUS SERVICE?

Answered by 310 People

» Timetable - 151 - 48.71%

» | don't use the bus service - 114 - 36.77%

» Reliability - 95 - 30.65%

» Link in with Community Bus and Train times - 88 - 28.39%




WHERE IS YOUR DOCTOR’S
SURGURY/HEALTH CENTRE

» Answered by 334 people, 308 of which (92.22%) answered "Wickham
Market/Rendlesham*

» Yes - 270 - 89.4%

DO YOU FIND IT DIFFICULT TO TRAVEL TO
MEDICAL SERVICES

Answered by 50 People

» Yes - Hospital - 32 - 64%
» Yes - Optician - 13 - 26%
» Yes - Dentist - 13 - 26%




HOW DO YOU RATE THE MEDICAL
SERVICES IN WICKHAM MARKET?

Answered by 302 People
The % shows those that rate the service Excellent or Good

Doctor 867%
District Nurse 94%
Chiropody/Podiatrist  90%
Pharmacy 94%
Dentist 90%

Veterinary services 96%




HOW IMPORTANT IS RESIDENTIAL CARE IN
WICKHAM MARKET

Answered by 314 People

» Very Important - 165 - 52.55%

» Important - 89 - 28.34%

» Slightly Important - 29 - 9.24%
» Totally Unimportant - 31 - 9.87%



CAN YOU HELP WITH VOLUNTARY
GROUPS?

Answered by 82 People

Meals on Wheels - 3 - 3.66%

Citizens' Advice Bureau - 8 - 9.76%

Helping in Wickham Market Primary School - 27 - 32.93%
Good Neighbours Scheme - 29 - 35.37%

Charity shop - 14 - 17.07%

Local parish groups - 5 - 6.1%

Library - 26 - 31.71%

Dial a Ride - 4 - 4.88%

Parish Council - 5 - 6.1%

Village Hall Management Commiittee - 6 - 7.32%
Community Care - 7 - 8.54%




DO YOU HAVE BROARDBAND?

Answered by 325 People
Yes - 286 - 88%

ARE YOU HAPPY WITH YOUR SPEED?

Answered by 281 People
Yes - 204 - 72.6%

DO YOU HAVE A MOBILE PHONE

Answered by 322 People
Yes - 306 - 95.03%

ARE YOU HAPPY WITH YOUR SIGNAL

No (Please state your provider below) - 154 - 49.52%
Vodafone - 19%, 02 - 21%, EE - 23%, Orange - 10%




Are you in Need of Alternative
Accommodation in the next 10 Years?

Answered by 328 People
> Yes - 36 - 10.98%
» Don't Know - 101 - 30.79%

» We could have 137 Wickham Market Residents
needing homes in the next 10 years!




If you need Accommodation when do you
need it?

Answered by 47 People

» In the next 3 years - 15 - 31.91%
» In 4 - 10 years time - 28 - 59.57%

Clearly there is a need for More Housing in
Wickham Market




What type of Housing will you be
needing?

Answered by 67 People

» Bungalow - 36 - 53.73%

» Sheltered housing - 26 - 38.81%
» Flat - 9 - 13.43%

» Residential care - 6 - 8.96%




If New Housing were to be Built who
should it cater for?

Answered by 330 People

» Low Cost Affordable Housing - 195 - 59.09%

» Homes for people with a local connection - 189 - 57.27%
» Small family homes - 2 to 3 bedrooms - 162 - 49.09%

» Homes for the elderly - 145 - 43.94%

» Homes for couples - 1 to 2 bedrooms - 131 - 39.7%

» No new housing in Wickham Market - 53 - 16.06%




What Type would be Acceptable in
Wickham Market

Answered by 327 People

» Conversion of redundant buildings - 211 - 64.53%
» Small scale housing development - 180 - 55.05%
» Single homes in controlled locations - 104 - 31.8%
» Infill only - 77 - 23.55%

» No new housing in Wickham Market - 47 - 14.37%

» Outside the development boundary, but adjoining - 39 -
11.93%

» Large scale (35+ within development boundary) - 14 -
4.28%




QUESTIONS?
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